Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
DeltaCap capacitors
Series/Type:  B32303A, B32304A / MKDxxx-D
Ordering code:  B32303A****A***/ B32304A****A***/ B32304A****B***
Date:  January 2011
Version:  3
 EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
Specification table
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d × h Weight Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Packing
unit
pcs
Rated voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKD230-D-0.5 0.5 1.3 0.6 1.6 3 • 10 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A2002A530 12
MKD230-D-0.7 0.7 1.8 0.8 2.2 3 • 14 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A2002A730 12
MKD230-D-1.0 1.0 2.5 1.2 3.0 3 • 20 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A2012A030 12
MKD230-D-1.5 1.5 3.8 1.8 4.6 3 • 30 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A2012A530 12
MKD230-D-2.0 2.0 5.0 2.4 6.0 3 • 40 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A2022A030 12
MKD230-D-2.5 2.5 6.3 3.0 7.6 3 • 50 63.5 x 148 0.8 B32303A2022A530 12
MKD230-D-5.0 5.0 12.6 6.0 15.1 3 • 100 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A2052#030* 6
MKD230-D-7.5 7.5 18.8 9.0 22.6 3 • 151 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A2072#530* 6
MKD230-D-10.0 10.0 25.1 12.0 30.1 3 • 201 85 x 275 1.7 B32304A2102#030* 4
MKD230-D-12.5 12.5 31.4 15.0 37.7 3 • 251 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A2122#530* 4
MKD230-D-15.0 15.0 37.7 18.0 45.2 3 • 301 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A2152#030* 4
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKD400-D-1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.7 3 • 6.6 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A000 12
MKD400-D-1.5 1.5 2.2 1.8 2.6 3 • 10 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A500 12
MKD400-D-2.0 2.0 2.9 2.4 3.5 3 • 13 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4022A000 12
MKD400-D-2.5 2.5 3.6 3.0 4.3 3 • 17 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4022A500 12
MKD400-D-5.0 5.0 7.2 6.0 8.6 3 • 33 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A4052A000  12
MKD400-D-6.3 6.3 9.1 7.6 10.9 3 • 42 75 x 163 0.8 B32304A4071#500* 6
MKD400-D-7.5 7.5 10.8 9.0 13.0 3 • 50 75 x 163 0.9 B32304A4072#500* 6
MKD400-D-8.3 8.3 12.0 10.0 14.4 3 • 55 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4101#000* 6
MKD400-D-10.0 10.0 14.4 12.0 17.3 3 • 66 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4102#000* 6
MKD400-D-12.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 21.6 3 • 83 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4122#500* 6
MKD400-D-15.0 15.0 21.7 18.0 26.0 3 • 100 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4152#000* 6
MKD400-D-16.7 16.7 24.1 20.0 28.9 3 • 111 85 x 275 1.8 B32304A4201#000* 4
MKD400-D-20.0 20.0 28.9 24.0 34.7 3 • 133 85 x 275 1.8 B32304A4202#000* 4
MKD400-D-25.0 25.0 36.1 30.0 43.3 3 • 166 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4252#000* 4
* Available either as B32304A****A*** series (3-terminal design, integrated resistor) or B32304A****B***   series
(6-terminal design, pluggable ceramic resistor). Please replace # with the right character before ordering.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32303A****A***/ B32304A****A***/
B32304A****B***
 DeltaCap capacitors B32303A, B32304A / MKDxxx-D
FILM PFC PM January 2011
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d × h Weight Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Packing
unit
pcs
Rated voltage 415 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKD415-D-1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.7 3 • 6.2 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A010 12
MKD415-D-1.5 1.5 2.1 1.8 2.5 3 • 9.2 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A510 12
MKD415-D-2.0 2.0 2.8 2.4 3.4 3 • 12 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4022A010 12
MKD415-D-2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.2 3 • 15 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A4022A510 12
MKD415-D-5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.4 3 • 31 63.5 x 148 0.8 B32303A4052A010 12
MKD415-D-6.3 6.3 8.8 7.6 10.6 3 • 39 75 x 200 1.0 B32304A4071#510* 6
MKD415-D-7.5 7.5 10.4 9.0 12.5 3 • 46 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4072#510* 6
MKD415-D-10.0 10.0 13.9 12.0 16.7 3 • 62 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4102#010* 6
MKD415-D-12.5 12.5 17.4 15.0 20.9 3 • 77 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4122#510* 6
MKD415-D-15.0 15.0 20.9 18.0 25.1 3 • 93 85 x 275 1.7 B32304A4152#010* 4
MKD415-D-20.0 20.0 27.8 24.0 33.4 3 • 123 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4202#010* 4
MKD415-D-25.0 25.0 34.8 30.0 41.8 3 • 154 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4252#010* 4
MKD415-D-30.0 30.0 42.0 -- -- 3 • 185 96 x 350 2.7 B32304A4302#010* 4
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKD440-D-0.9 0.9 1.2 1.1 1.4 3 • 5.2 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4011A040 12
MKD440-D-1.0 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.6 3 • 5.5 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A040 12
MKD440-D-1.2 1.2 1.6 1.4 1.9 3 • 6.6 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4011A540 12
MKD440-D-1.5 1.5 2.0 1.8 2.4 3 • 8.8 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A540 12
MKD440-D-2.0 2.0 2.6 2.4 3.1 3 • 11 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4020A540 12
MKD440-D-2.1 2.1 2.8 2.5 3.4 3 • 12 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4021A540 12
MKD440-D-2.5 2.5 3.3 3.0 4.0 3 • 14 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A4022A540 12
MKD440-D-4.2 4.2 5.5 5.0 6.6 3 • 23 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A4051A040 12
MKD440-D-5.0 5.0 6.6 6.0 7.9 3 • 27 63.5 x 148 0.8 B32303A4052A040 12
MKD440-D-6.3 6.3 8.3 7.6 10.0 3 • 35 75 x 163 0.8 B32304A4071#540* 6
MKD440-D-7.5 7.5 9.8 9.0 11.8 3 • 41 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4072#540* 6
MKD440-D-8.3 8.3 10.9 10.0 13.1 3 • 46 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4101#040* 6
MKD440-D-10.0 10.0 13.1 12.0 15.7 3 • 55 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4102#040* 6
MKD440-D-10.4 10.4 13.6 12.5 16.3 3 • 57 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4121#540* 6
MKD440-D-12.5 12.5 16.4 15.0 19.7 3 • 69 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4151#040* 6
MKD440-D-15.0 15.0 19.7 18.0 23.6 3 • 82 85 x 275 1.7 B32304A4152#040* 4
MKD440-D-16.7 16.7 21.9 20.0 26.3 3 • 92 85 x 275 1.7 B32304A4201#040* 4
MKD440-D-20.8 20.8 27.3 25.0 32.8 3 • 114 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4251#040* 4
MKD440-D-25.0 25.0 32.8 30.0 39.4 3 • 137 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4252#040* 4
MKD440-D-28.0 28.0 36.7 33.6 44.0 3 • 154 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4282#040* 4
MKD440-D-30.0 30.0 39.0 -- -- 3 • 164 96 x 350 2.7 B32304A4302#040* 4
MKD440-D-33.0 33.0 44.0 -- -- 3 • 185 96 x 350 2.7 B32304A4332#040* 4
* Available either as B32304A****A*** series (3-terminal design, integrated resistor) or B32304A****B*** series
(6-terminal design, pluggable ceramic resistor). Please replace # with the right character before ordering.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32303A****A***/ B32304A****A***/
B32304A****B***
 DeltaCap capacitors B32303A, B32304A / MKDxxx-D
FILM PFC PM January 2011
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d × h Weight Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A µF mm kg
Packing
unit
pcs
Rated voltage 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKD480-D-1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.2 3 • 6.9 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4012A580 12
MKD480-D-2.0 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.9 3 • 9.2 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A4022A080 12
MKD480-D-2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.6 3 • 12 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A4022A580 12
MKD480-D-5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.2 3 • 23 75 x 163 0.8 B32304A4052#080* 6
MKD480-D-6.3 6.3 7.6 7.6 9.1 3 • 29 75 x 163 0.8 B32304A4071#580* 6
MKD480-D-7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 10.8 3 • 35 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4072#580* 6
MKD480-D-8.3 8.3 10.0 10.0 12.0 3 • 38 75 x 200 1.1 B32304A4101#080* 6
MKD480-D-10.4 10.4 12.5 12.5 15.0 3 • 48 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4121#580* 6
MKD480-D-12.5 12.5 15.0 15.0 18.0 3 • 58 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A4151#080* 6
MKD480-D-15.0 15.0 18.0 18.0 21.6 3 • 69 85 x 275 1.7 B32304A4152#080* 6
MKD480-D-16.7 16.7 20.1 20.0 24.1 3 • 77 85 x 275 1.8 B32304A4162#780* 6
MKD480-D-20.8 20.8 25.0 25.0 30.0 3 • 96 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4202#080* 4
MKD480-D-25.0 25.0 30.1 30.0 36.1 3 • 115 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A4252#080* 4
MKD480-D-30.0 30.0 36.0 36.0 43.0 3 • 138 96 x 350 2.7 B32304A4302#080* 4
MKD480-D-33.0 33 39.7 -- -- 3 • 152 96 x 350 2.7 B32304A4332#080* 4
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
MKD525-D-1.0 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 3 • 3.9 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A5012A020 12
MKD525-D-1.5 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.9 3 • 5.8 50 x 148 0.4 B32303A5012A520 12
MKD525-D-2.0 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 3 • 7.7 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A5022A020 12
MKD525-D-2.5 2.5 2.7 3.0 3.2 3 • 9.6 63.5 x 148 0.6 B32303A5022A520 12
MKD525-D-5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.6 3 • 19 75 x 163 0.8 B32304A5061#020* 6
MKD525-D-6.3 6.3 6.9 7.6 8.3 3 • 24 75 x 200 1.0 B32304A5071#520* 6
MKD525-D-8.3 8.3 9.1 10.0 10.9 3 • 32 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A5101#020* 6
MKD525-D-10.4 10.4 11.4 12.5 13.7 3 • 40 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A5121#520* 6
MKD525-D-12.5 12.5 13.7 15.0 16.4 3 • 48 75 x 275 1.4 B32304A5151#020* 6
MKD525-D-16.7 16.7 18.4 20.0 22.1 3 • 64 85 x 275 1.8 B32304A5201#020* 4
MKD525-D-20.8 20.8 22.9 25.0 27.5 3 • 80 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A5202#020* 4
MKD525-D-25.0 25.0 27.5 30.0 33.0 3 • 96 85 x 350 2.2 B32304A5252#020* 4
MKD525-D-30.0 30.0 33.0 36.0 39.0 3 • 115 96 x 350 2.7 B32304A5302#020* 4
* Available either as B32304A****A*** series (3-terminal design, integrated resistor) or B32304A****B*** series
(6-terminal design, pluggable ceramic resistor). Please replace # with the right character before ordering.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32303A****A***/ B32304A****A***/
B32304A****B***
 DeltaCap capacitors B32303A, B32304A / MKDxxx-D
FILM PFC PM January 2011
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 12